X CEERRIIC S

NRAEZR BHRAICBED+RICHEEL TLIES LY,

Before beginning assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly.

y THE FINEST RADIO CONTROL MODELS

PEGEZAIRE

pExperience the perfecte
Development and testing supported by the
Team Kyosho International Drivers and the X-Gear team.

KYOSHC

H X INDEX
ORL2DT-&D;XEEIA/ SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

@ JO0/RD*(E RADIO PREPARATION
@iHII THIN;EE BEFORE YOU BEGIN

®tv7r+>T—hk SETUP SHEET

MoiorS[)orts 7IL5+1<7 RB6

e
ULTIMAREBGS

1:10 Scale radio Controlled Electric Powerd 2WD Racing Buggy

AL/ Bk EAE
INSTRUCTION MANUAL

@y hDMIcZE5Z 5% REQUIRED FOR OPERATION . o

Q> F—(17Z/X\—YEERK ARRANGEMENT OF PLASTIC PARTS ON RUNNERS
@ KEDHILT ASSEMBLY ..o
@/ #%X EXPLODED VIEW ... ...

@ANRTF/\—Y « AT 3> /¢—YJZX K SPARE PARTS & OPTIONAL PARTS _.......................__... 0 ~ 46
-~ # \
N\ REDFHDEREE /i\ UNDER SAFETY PRECAUTIONS
ZOEFIFHBRBIHMETIIH Y TEA! This radio control model is not a toy!
@ DERIFE VMEREERIET 2 & SICREF I N TWE T, T TICREBNRARA @1t is highly recommended that first-time builders seek advice of
13, EREZR > TVWBAICT RNNA ZAEZIFHERICHEITTL LSV, experienced modelers before beginning assembly.
QNS WERENBZD T, MBI THEEIIHEDENE ENRVWITRIT B B> @Assemble this kit only in places out of children's reach!
TS W, @Take enough safety precautions prior to operating this model.
@FHHN U TEUDIEFIZ. A—DEHREEZ TREEEIELTHS, BEEE- You are responsible for this model's assembly and safe operation!
THEULHLES N, @Always keep this instruction manual ready at hand for quick
@ THEE. FHBEENVWDOTHEESNZLSICKIICEEL T LW reference, even after completing the assembly.
\ OV IARBITIMA L TERICELUAFEL £ S0 @Taking out liability insurance is recommended. )
XEURBBEDOH, FERAEELTETZHAND D ET, *SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. No.30068

© Copyright 2012 KYOSHO CORPORATION / S fEMfiRiE 5
30068-T02



ZeDHDFZEIE SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

fHIIT « ETORICR T BFRH < TN,
Please read carefully before assembling and operating your model.

BEI—y ERVERICEAGRENRET BUEMABBRBRERLET,

WARNING! : This symbol indicates where caution is essential to avoid injury to yourself or others.
Bit<—7 I EPHEDOREREGES TS, PoOTRWIEWT EERLET,
PROHIBITED : This symbol points out actions that you should NOT do to avoid possible damage

or accidents.

@ COFEmIE. ARNLGERRHRETT ., METRIHYEEA !

This product is a fully functional radio control model. It is not a toy!

@ ZOBEBMERLEGSHIT. ETADMHEIITY. ETERDAVT T VA 72300 EEBTHEVWET,
To enjoy this model to its fullest, complete assembly properly, perform maintenance and add optional upgrades as desired.

@7 IVAVEEHPRERDE X, FOAZIRSEATHEERNTN. BALR (BER) BNOATEESAHBYET,

Improper usage of Alkaline cells or rechargeable batteries may damage the electronics of the car and/or the radio.

ZOBRERSICIURS 1HIC FROEERE, BTHFY LEL

In order to operate the model safely, adhere to following instructions:

5 "TOBAEFS LV EERVEKICERGRENRET BITHMI B BBRETRLET,
Warning ! *Here are some possibilities of significant damage to life and/or body, if the following explanations are not adhered to:

=
/
PROHIBITED
P CHIICA T SRR EREFT THHH LT, £, HITITKRIE B WIS - DRRITHERF T LBEVTLREL
nhHR BRERHI>TWAAIIRT NS RAESIFRERICEIITS BHEPRRN G EDRREICEYE T,
fe&Ly, Never reverse connection nor disassemble batteries.
Before you begin, read the manual thoroughly. First time builders should It may lead to damage and leakage.

seek advice from modelers who have experience in assembling models.




Bk
PROHIBITED

P NEGERRE®. EDSBRABVETOT, +ERELTLEEL,
e, INEBBFIROWVBIZFATOMEE - REIETIFTLREL,

This product includes many small, sharp objects, so it should be kept out
of the reach of children.

A
é/ N

a~

PROHIBITED

P 7O RGO EMTRED DR,
BHNE>TLBLEY bO—ILHTERLSZY, REPHEDRRAIC
HYVEY,
Always check the radio batteries!
With weak dry batteries, transmission and reception of the radio fall off.
Models may become out of control under such condition, which may
cause serious accidents.

Rk

PROHIBITED

Pl - AT - $hIRODEL TRETETERVTLREL,
ERORAEGEVET,
Do not operate in crowded places, near children or pets, or on public
streets - it may cause serious injury.

=1d
\\ PROHIBITED
\\\
NS
SRR
NS\
P-EOFENBH LU

FTRIKETZERLE L TERZRANTLL LTV, ERAFRHAOEEETEE
L. BROBHEPERORRICHEYET,

When the model is behaving strangely . .!

Immediately stop the model and check the reason. Do not operate the
model until the problem is solved. This may lead to further trouble and
unforeseen accidents!

ik

PROHIBITED

P ETERTIWIFELIER,
1. RRDEL, REGE,
2. BR, €EVETA,

1. in residential districts and parks!
2. indoors and in limited space!

sNILTFHZEEBRERICBYET., . WEIDLRY. HADEKRITEVET,

Operate your model ONLY on designated areas, race tracks and other spacious areas. Do NOT operate it:

* Non-observance of the above may be cause for personal injuries and property damages.

.




r

S BRI HEDRRIAIED 8, RDT EEBFTEFY CLELN
Warning ! *In order to avoid accidents and personal injury, be sure to observe the following:
-
t ==
> 1
\ @j PROHIBITED
P AR OB L DIEE, Handling fuel safely:
1. BRWLIE. BTENT, 1. Handle fuel only outdoors!
2. {BRAY O— MR E LT ER. 2. Only use glow fuel for radio control models!
3. KRUCTIFHERHTIE DI 50N, 3. Never use fuel indoors or in places with open fires and sources of heat!
4. BRATEY . BIZANTEY Lz, 4. Never swallow fuel or let it into your eyes!
5 REX. Fr v TELODYEHHED 5. Store fuel only in cool, dry and dark places out of children's reach!
FORIEVSHERICE, Tightly shut the cap!
6. EABDZEEEIE. KARITRIFANIEZL, 6. Do not dispose of empty fuel cans into a fire!
There is danger of explosion!
=314
=ik PROHIBITED
by BITTE NIEMALS
PROHIBITED NE PAS FAIRE
PROHIBIDO
P EER L TV BRI, PG EZANGZVNTEEL, B ETROE-—Z—PAE—FIY FO—5—BALOTVEDT,
Do not put fingers or any objects inside rotating and moving parts! TOSBHVTLIEEY, Y7 FOBRNDHYET,
Motor and ESC may become very hot after use.
Please avoid touching as it may cause burn.
4
( 3=z o o
AR *TOFHAZEFS GV EREREOHELLIE. YMMESHHRETIENDHYET,
Cautions ! *The following are examples of situations that should be avoided for safe assembly, maintenance and operation:
L
s
2k
PROHIBITED
P-hy2—PZyiN— FIAN—GETEDRYFEWICIEFTEELT P BRI HHERIERNOBRTUCTHIERL. EEETOTLREL,
e, Painting must be done only in a well-ventilated area.
All tools require careful handling to avoid injury.
4




P ETEP. ETETRHVEHILTERZ A Y FEOFFICL, BEERE
BOERZRYALTILEW, RIESPEBORE - RiFNG EERKR
GIHADHYET,

Always switch off the receiver and transmitter, then disconnect/remove
the batteries when the model is not in use. Failure to do so may cause
damage to the batteries from excessive discharge and leaking.

2k

PROHIBITED

7T DRETT AT BENDH Y £ O TEMSEIEDIF Y
LiEWTLIEEL,
Do not point the antenna towards another person.

2k
PROHIBITED
P ETRE. BTRT A ZREBELTLREL,
Always run your car with the body shell mounted!
=41
PROHIBITED

P> TEEDISF COETIE. WEDRRICEYETOTEPHIIEL,
VY VI SEEIBGEDEZITNDE LTS,
- et B, BRIDZBNET B,
<K Y, wBa.
Do not run your car on ground:
- that is overgrown with grass.
« that is muddy, sandy or rocky.

Bk

PROHIBITED

P> [E] LRI DA TIREFTETEEVTREL,

BEICKY Y PO-IVRETREDRRICHEYE T,

Be sure that you're operating on a unique frequency from any other RC
vehicles in the area. Failure to do so will cause a loss of control and may
cause injury.

Hik

PROHIBITED

P REDE  GABAPRENRVEHE EIRPEDREIR LEVNT

{FEEL,
Do not store this model in hot or humid conditions, or in direct sunlight.

P EHRIC, REBDEREDNEA TOELHIHERE L TS EEL,

Check all screws, nuts etc. on a regular basis for looseness.

B HEA T 3 Y IN—Y LN DIEAHPEGDBEE LEWVTLIEEL,

HEORRELVET,
Do NOT install any option parts not made by Kyosho for this model.
To avoid causing irreparable damage, do NOT attempt any modifications.

.




Fv bofilczA X34 (1) ITEMS REQUIRED FOR OPERATION (1)
2F v RIVT  TERERRNE (TOR) &F

2ch with electric speed controller and 1 servo radio control set

BIEALTLEEL,

A

WA (BBER) Oo70aKR QFvyRIVFYTiHR) v %
(b EFAUSNMERZRLE)

I CAUTION: Only use a surface radio with 2 channels and electric
L= gpeed controller! (Any other radio is prohibited!)

@ZDFy MIX2F v RIVT VTR
DTOARDBETY,

Q@XEHICIERT v I 2L TENVFIV
BATDHNETH., BEFDE2ATH
BAELTLEEW,

@ 7O RDEREWE. ORI EDEREA
ERBEICLTLETWL,

@This kit requires a 2 channel radio
con-trol set with electric speed
controller.

@Use stick-type or wheel-type transmitter,
whichever suits you best.

@For more information on the transmitter,
kindly refer to the instruction manual of
the transmitter.

AT AVIRATS
2FvrxIV7AR
Stick-type
2ch radio set

w/\Y RILRALT
2FvrxIb7AOR
Wheel-type
2ch radio set

wHi 35 (X(EHA)

AA-size Batteries (For Transmitter)

ERTERY—R - REH - TV THAX

Suitable servos, receiver & electric speed controller

w77

Electric speed controller

EIT+ZER/NY T —

Operation/Receiver Battery and Charger for Battery

Oy 7U—i, HETHEDETEZEMOBRE LT

ENFET,

A single battery powers operation and receiver.

Batteries listed at right are suitable.

w74V RNy F1)—

6.6V 7 T/N\yT1)—
7.4V Li-po Battery
6.6V Li-Fe Battery

AbL=b2AT
Straight Type

B v T IVIKENYy T —
Ni-MH Battery

<
o

LAVl N
Separate Type

ZmArr T
Sl 5 ,aa &

N
Ya—baqa7
Short Type

E—5—
Motor
@SR
TSVLAE—R—: 75T
@Recommended ~8.5T
Brushless Motor : 7.5T
~ 8.5T

BAY/AVF—ARVD

Tire / Wheel / Inner Sponges

OKF v MlERAY, A VF—RARVIIEER

hEth, /103 —FI1-X SV IHEDE
AV, AVF—ARVIZRBELTLEEL,

@This kit does not supply tires and inner Sponges.

Use tires and Inner Sponges for 1/10 short
course truck.

E-F2F¥ (48EvF)
Pinion Gear (48 Pitch)
No.UM316~UM325
N, (HEEE 1 18~21T)
(Recommended : 18~21T)

BIN—F A1)V
Shock Qil

Paint
ORT 1 DREITIIBRRDBETT,

RETIE. ETIVARATL—ZBEELT

WETDTTHALIEEL,

For painting the body, use Kyosho paints

for models!

No.76001~76062

P REATL—H5—
: KYOSHO SPRAY
: COLOR

= Pk

: MICRON LINE TAPE

No.1841 (1mm x 5m)
1842 (1.5mm x 5m)
1843 (2.5mm x 5m)
1859 (0.4mm x 8m)
1860 (0.7mm x 8m)

s RAFVT, @ET VA VRREEET -7 TY.
¢ Super-flexible tape for masking and detail designing jobs.

ATL—h5—%FERT 2HE.
EDHAZRFHRATLREL,
CAUTION: Before using spray colors,
always read the explanation!

A

AR

No0.96701
D-7Ly 9 AAZ—ThH=Ib
D FLEX COLOR DECAL

iR B TEDRFTAFEN T 3 REIE

b ENVICENDR/EE Y — FTT,
Self-adhesive super-flexible sheets that
bond to polycarbonate - even when
applied to curved surfaces.




*v hoftticZz3x5% (2) ITEMS REQUIRED FOR OPERATION (2)

BT TICHERTE

Tools required

= CAUTION: Handle tools carefully!
y;

ERAIZITEORRWICIE, +4EBELTEE W,

FYyMA>TWBIE —iRARTER
TOOLS INCLUDED Tools
WAALYF

H h g e = N =
Some ) mrmES mr

2.0mm

%

B+FLYF (N
Cross Wrench (small)

WoIARYF BHhy5—F4147

High Diff. Grease (Clear)
@

WN\ATZT774RFTTVR ()
High Graphaite Grease (Black)

@

m=v/{— BJUR
Wire Cutters Grease

(1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm) Scissors @
2.5mm Hex screwdrivers — =

(1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm) - "

Needle Nose Pllers Sharp Hobby Knife
(7777777777 aatin ]
WNATT7TIR(I7)

IS¢ E

A
ACCESSORIES

W R h
Instant Glue
<
N )
0.96154
KYOSHOR X ¥ + JL &)L — E
KYOSHO Special Glue
WxyOy v
Screw Cement
SCREW
No0.96178 CEMENT

N

Ovy494 |\(¢‘3§F’/10cc
Loctite (Medium Strength / 10cc

)
)

No.36219
SPFATTYYU—T—
SP KNIFE EDGE REAMER

70O/RD%¥E(E PREPARE RADIO TRANSMISSION

TARMIARET, B ~15mmOARSBIFHNTESZITETY,
No need to pre-drilll Drills neat 1 ~ 15mm holes directly!

@ 7O0RETOIEBEICLIEN>TEYMLET,
Set up the radio as explained below. O
W —
Batt
i !
T
ord @on = S
B RER
Charger  mpyy A
Electric Speed Controller
g X Mo )
o o) =0 %
— )
| e
| X{ v F EE—4Y—
% Motor
ON
s (J
17 mxEm = (9] oFF
Transmitter
] = |
W ZEE | pars
Receiver Antenna
@B @START

RERIC B3 E N E LY M T 5,

B xE=807 > 7+ 20T,

B #ELLZERANY T —ED1 <,
SEROT VT EDET,

N LZERRIEEY NS B,

A xEEo 21 v FEANS,

B 77021y FEANS,

B\ RIS A—EED LT —RABNT WS AR,

@itb Bk

Q] 7Y 7DRA Y FEYD,
EEEORA Y FEY D,
[] R EHO 7 > T F EHED B,

Insert AA-size batteries into the Transmitter.
Extend the antenna of transmitter.

Connect the charged battery to the receiver.
Unwind the Receiver antenna.

Set trims of transmitter to center.

@ switch "ON" the Transmitter.

Switch "ON" the Electric Speed Controller.

Check that the servos move in accordance with the control
from transmitter.

@FINISH

@ Switch "OFF" the Electric Speed Controller.
Switch "OFF" the Transmitter.

Retract the Transmitter antenna.




AT THIDZFR (1)

1 I TORICTEDT EITEFRELTLREEL,

Before assembling, please read the following carefully:

Q@ ZDHAEE R FHidr. WELERT S,
@+ FOHNBEHEL DS,
sA—FR  ARDHVE LIS, BEVRDDIRFEED, Hitl1—5—i8
REIFCTEELSZEL,
OIJQ%EETB%@HZ%*#»{X%F&?E%&L\& 3193, BESEICLTHERALLGD
ST,
@TPEREHHDLEEIL - - -
BWHTHHELK THLEHROEEETNSETHH T EEL,
fefeL. BMEHERTEETHOZELERADNELIGLHEVET,

BEFORE YOU BEGIN (1)

—
p=
-
—
-
-
-
-
-
=

ﬂ\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\m

/=

@First, read this instruction manual and familiarise yourself with the model’'s
construction.

@Check the kit contents. Should any parts be missing, contact the retail shop from
whom the model was purchased.

@Compare nuts, bolts, screws, etc to the "Actual Size" drawings on each page
before fitting to ensure that you are installing the correct parts.

@Tighten Self tapping (TP) screws into parts until you have a secure attachment.
However, be careful not to overly tighten TP screws as the threads may be
damaged.

2 Fv bTlE. EPRIHES EXARIWIEBRDZ K A>TVWE T, SHEBEICIETRAHY FITDOTHIELTHSHEIITT
LFEEW, Ffe. ERBREZBHICAD>TWVREDEHYETTDT, FleE LTHENCTEETL,
This kit contains screws and hardware in different metric sizes and shapes. Before using them, check the screws on the
true-to-scale diagrams on the left side in each assembly step. Some screws are extras.

@ L X DiEE @/ )\IERR DY A XH)
SCREWS OTHER HARDWARE
REUNYTRAER YIANYIRER 3x12mm EX 3mm Tv¥v—-Fvh E4EVVY
Button Hex Screw F/H Hex Screw Screw Washer - Nut E-ring

(o

; -
= @O (G

FrvTER vy FER
Cap Screw Set Screw
3x12mm H#SER 5x10mm AR« X7 YT 5.8mm ERR—IL
W mm F/H Screw Metal Bushing - Ball Bearing Pillow Ball

@ O

Ol =




(@R P2

HIICEINER (2)

HEAEDRDL

How to read the instruction manual:

—

EHEAM )
[ Example ]

1 AV ARV Y 3 /
Front Suspension

&

/

: COEBTHIITSEE L Z DG,
SRR RYR. ERH.
D ¥y PAOE&IE. EREZEIRVLTF—No. HMT

F5NTVWET, ARNTN—VEBAT BRI+

—No. ZBEBRLTLEEW

CHAERTRZ DI —IDMERETNTVET,
R—VICEELTHITZEH TLREY

BEFORE YOU BEGIN (2)

[T ro-

@5x10mm A2

Metal Bushing w
©l

OEPZ 4=
King Pin

A: Gives the name of the part being made and the serial number of steps for

assembling.

B: Details the key-number of parts, actual-size drawings and quantity of parts to use.

C: All parts, except screws, are identified by key Numbers. When purchasing spare
parts, identify the key number of the part required and cross reference this to the
Spare Parts page, which shows the purchasable spare parts and the key

numbers contained within.

D: This instruction manual uses several symbols. Pay careful attention to them

during construction.

HEASIEDNTVSEI—7

Symbols used throughout the instruction manual, comprise:

fERY B&REE.
Part bags used.

AIENT B KD ICHHIIT S,
Ensure smooth, non-binding
movement when assembling.

{RLES,
T Temporarily tighten.

r_.l "3 LL /i Bo
Note the direction

Py JLRBEATRET 5.
AR Apply rubber type glue.

AR,
For Right.

(0]
\la

5 m @ oy

©)
X
S

)

AR L THHIITS
Pay close attention here!

TJIVRERD,
Apply grease.

xIavIEIEZES,
Apply threadlocker
(screw cement).

EESDIBITHIIT S,
Assemble in the
specified order.

Clzhy b3,
Cut off shaded portion.

EH N = M 2N

ERECELSICHEIITS,
Assemble left and right
sides the same way.

2ty MAZTS (H),
Assemble as many
times as specified.

TR,

True-to-scale diagram.

RIBEA &
Must be purchased
separately!

AR,
For Left.




V=7 ZN\—VEEBRE() ARRANGEMENT OF PLASTIC PARTS ON RUNNERS (1)
> EBROMmIE. FRALEEA,

Shaded parts are not used.

00

00

10



SvF—{F7Z/3—YRER (2) ARRANGEMENT OF PLASTIC PARTS ON RUNNERS (2)

> HDORE&IE. ERLEEA.
Shaded parts are not used.

e
e

U
©
®
-0,
@@C 3@
@ (0 ) ~C

@ @ ®
©O0O0O 00000

11




1 Zav kLY
Front Bulkhead

AFTUVTTA 15—

Steering Wiper

3x10mm

J

Jav ARy Y 3y | @

3x6mm

Front Suspension

12

\ Standard

» 1E%E

@NO.Z,NO.S

No.1, No.3

®4.8mmAR—IbRZ Y F (L)

Ball Stud (L)

0 BEEPSRLE

The figure which looked at@
from the reverse side.

3x6mmAREZIANY I AER

l Button Hex Screw

3x10mmRZ ANy I AER

354.8

(S);
Ball Stud (S) Black

Button Hex Screw

mm R—J]VZAZ v} (S

@9 4.8mm K—ILRZ v F(M)

Ball Stud (M)

@®5x7x 1mm 75h5—

Ol

Plastic Collar

5x 8 x 2.5mmAN7) 5

I |:| Ball Bearing

N No.1

@ 3x3mmty FER

D)
Front

Set Screw
1 [
26 x5mmRZUANY I AER
Button Hex Screw
(i R 2
383 x34mm¥ v+ 7 b+
Shaft
J
( [ J
,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2

30° TRAY AEAIRMEE
WL,

When using 30 degrees insert
the opposite direction.

G FoumIcEy FERE
LBTE.

Firmly tighten the set screw
onto the flat surface.

® % /v

a7




Front Suspension

JOYMARY Y3V 3x15mm(F/H) No-1

3x 15mmHYSAYIZIER

Q) 7T EIERTS,
It is used by setting.

©) ©)
O ©)

AAIvT—
Main chassis

1.0mm

3x15mm(F/H)

5 P | . ﬂ No.1,No.3

Servo ) 13~14mm---- @ =R, @) 4.8mm R—)L TV NEE)
Use(® andld Ball End (Short)

(£, | O" ————————————————————— 2
e@ ) C!’

B %= fEH. G94.8mmR—ILXZ Y} (S)E2

Use@® . Ball Stud (S) Black
FE, Ofm — 1
N d. . .

o nee ) | 3x8mmAZYAVIRER
Button Hex Screw

i 4

3x10mmtyhER
Set Screw

ATFTITH—R HoRZAR—H
: —n —7— 1mm
Steering Servo Servo Spacer 1mm

“~4 %@ stonm | (0_0) 2
@ 3x8mm @ % —RZR—4— 2mm

Servo Spacer 2mm

H—F
Servo (E) Sk #>7, KO, JR
SK- SANWA, KO, JR
Fo 720
F - FUTABA
He INAT7
H-- HITEC

E No.3

3x8mm HSAYIAER

3x8mm(F/H) !%

13



3x10mm(F/H) No.2, No.6

3x8mmHYIAYIIER

7 DA NVAVESIS
Side Plate

Q Y TAVTIREVERIAT,
3x8mm F/H Hex Screw may be
removed by adjustment.

3x8mm(F/H

E No.1

3 X BmMMARZIAYIAER
Button Hex Screw

(i 2

70V 7yN-TyF
Front Upper Plate %
% i o

0 O =Er5REE
The figure which looked a{7?)
from the reverse side.

E ﬂ No.1

3x18mmF+ryTER
Cap Screw

70V MEVIN—RT—
Front Shock Stay

3 x 8mMMARZIAYIAER
Button Hex Screw

@) 3% 10mm ,'f\g Sy 7 2 t“x
3x18mm :I Button Hex Screw
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2
3x1 Omm\®m\//
6) @ 3mm Fvk
) A Nut
@F :
3x8mm =
ZDON=ERES,
Use this hole.

14



7|:|>|~ﬂ;</\°>~>a> sy p § N°'1
V4

Front Suspension
P ©) @4.8mmAR—IVRZ Y F(S)E
Ball Stud (S) Black

@94.8mmE—IVAZ Y K (M)
Ball Stud (M)

@5 x 10 x 4mmRT7 ) 4
Ball Bearing

26 x5mmRZ ANy I AER

] Button Hex Screw 5
3x6mmRZIANYIAER

Button Hex Screw

@®5x7x1mm 7S5 H5—

@ ] Plastic Collar
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2

@M3x7x0.5mm 7 H5—

: Plastic Collar
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4

@3x7x1mm 7ZH>—

@ ] Plastic Collar
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2

[BOI

D3 x25mm¥+ 7 b+
Shaft

@ NTFTTva Ao

“““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““ Hub Bush A0
. Ly TA VI EIERT B, (( L 1
®(@ | ® D 7777777777777777 +2 A It isﬁsed by setting. ) ll_l\jbg/;/éb B0
u us
@ @ ) @( D) 7777777777777777 +4 IBI@] )) ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 1

ezl - . [ re-

Front Suspension e*

2.6 x5mmiR ANy I AER
Button Hex Screw

@3 x7x1mm7ZH5—

Plastic Collar
@[
@3x25mm¥+ 7 b+
Shaft

15



707 ARV Y3y
Front Suspension

@ORTTYvIrAOY K
Steering Tie Rod

e oY k7wviIN—Ovy K (LL) (LL)
Front Upper Rod
) U (
#20.5mm
approx. 20.5mm [EI

1 3 70V MARYY 3V

Front Suspension

AF7VT240y K
Steering Tie Rod

Zayc7yin—av F
Front Upper Rod

AFT7IVTR40y F
Steering Tie Rod
Zarr7yiN—av k
Front Upper Rod

16

No.1

@3 4.8mm R—)L T K(3L)
Ball End (3L)

ol 1|

,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4
@2 4.8mm R—)b T F(LL)
Ball End (LL)
,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4
@03 x40mm7 ¥ A bOy K
Adjust Rod
WL \ {_)1 AR AR
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4
Q BDHZHEDHRY,

The side with the step is a
reverse screw.

@ BDHBZH,

Note the direction.

Q BDHZ A,

Projection. Note direction.




1 4 TI¥Y
Differential Gear

( 7
> RUFTORT, > [5) & Q0 IcHBiAH R—Ib
Compress with pliers. FITIREFD RV ES,

Place the differential balls {5)

into and apply ball
differential grease.

o0 0o

p
> ({1 13y RERS (@ I
S{EIENB,
After applying Grease, place

eight differential balls {4
between the two thrust washers

(149 .grouping them around
the screw((3) .

O RESE
ADJUSTING

60 & 6) EIIFRARSAN—TEEL FFERLTHB,
E55<G3ET (9 %LHAL, B TLESREDETE
EITEEBLWIETHDTEET S,
Secure parts 66 and (57) in place with two flat head
screwdrivers and rotate the differential case until it becomes
tight. Then, tighten screw @ When running the car, the
differential must be tight, otherwise it may be damaged.

> RICAGEFCEEL, GOFELIE, 6) HRMZAMICEER
TSRV ESHVEHELSRAFBELDT. (9 EDZ5H5,
Now, hold the differential case firmly and rotate part . If part
@ rotates into the opposite direction to part , no further@
adjustment is necessary.If part does not rotate, screw
is too tight. In this case, gradually loosen screw @ until part

@ rotates.

> B 3D RIS,
Once the adjustment is done,
install @ (see"exploded view").

> ETRICERAM Y ERAITBERET S,
Before running, attach the tires and re-adjust accordingly.

>V E—Z—LIRDIFE. P18
When youchoose rear motor, you go to 18 pages.

>3V Ry TE—2—HRDIFE. P23
When you choose midship motor, you go to 23 pages.

No.2

5x8x25mm A7y

Ball Bearing
of "

32.6 x 25mmk—)VF 7Y+ 7+
Ball Diffshaft

@116 1> FR—=Ib
1/16 Inch Ball

B 3BE21FR—IV
3/32 Inch Ball

@26 x6x 1Imm Ty —

Washer
e "™ :

ARV AEER—IV
Bllcg3,

Face the rounded side
to balls.

INATTTIR (TYUTF)
Gifi))

High Diff. Grease (Clear)
(Both sides)

MMIZT7ANTITIR (E)
High Graphaite Grease (Black)

17



VY E—Z2—{LRDIZE
In case of rear motor.

[E YV EYN—AT— [7] No2
Rear Shock Stay Q

3x8mmHYSAY I XER

A

A RE2
3x8mm(F/H

AR 3V ﬂ No.2, No.4
@®

Rear Suspension 3x15mm
@54.8mmA—)V AR vt (S)E
Ball Stud (S) Black

ofm” :

3x 15MMAZIAYIZAER
Button Hex Screw

(oo - 4

3x22mm F v v TER
Cap Screw

EI L

@ 3mm Fvk
Nut

@ 3x3mmty FER
Set Screw

Q ZDNREED,

Use this hole.

[7] No2, Noa

3x8mmHYSAY I XER

3x44mm¥ v 7 b
Shaft

0.5mm

3x8mm(F/H) V!

18



Syyay
Transmission

Swiay
Transmission

13 > EDHDE.

o
15

Grooved side

=

No.2

@ 5% 10 x amm AT Y4

L w
.1
@
)
D8
-
b3
w

10 x 15 x 4mm A7YV%
Ball Bearing

or-

395 x 15mm7ILIv T b
Aluminium Shaft

Q9 SP7A F>—F+ (26T &
SP Iddler Gear (26T) Black

3x10mm REUVAYIAER
Button Hex Screw

INMTFTHYR
High Diff. Grease

19



Rt

> 3x35mmERABRU
HEWLKLIICLDHB,
Make sure that the
3x35mm screw does
not stick out of the plate.

3x35mm

3x35mm

21 A VFY

Main Gear

®

#7mm
approx. 7mm

e

20

No.2

3x35mMMAZIAY I AER
Button Hex Screw
@uumununumununummununumunuunnnmmmnnnm

65 3x6x2mm FS5H5—
Plastic Collar

Q TEDT B,

Tighten securely.

No.2

@) 4mm 75VIRF10VFy b
Flanged Nylon Nut

i

0O ERS,
Remove flashing.

@ hEMEEDES,
BHAEHEWEIITEET S,
Align the grooves.
Prevent them from becoming
sandwiched.

RVFTIRT,
Compress with pliers.

@ ETH. BERAEET S,

When running, re-adjust.



2 DY EYN—-RF7—
Rear Shock Stay

3x8mm

3x10mm(F/H)

3x6mm

23 AZN=HIWRLVTI%T b
Universal Swing shaft

24 Y H ARV 3>
Rear Suspension

N

] No.4

3x6mMMARZ ANV I AER

Button Hex Screw

3x8mmRRZUNY I AER
Button Hex Screw

[ Nos

®4.8mmAR—ILAZ Y F (L)

@3x7x2mm 75H5—

Plastic Collar
@[~ e

@5 x7x03mm7 v v —

Washer
Ol "™ :

@2 x 7.8mmE>
Pin

@ 2x5mmF+vTER

Cap Screw
Bumm ... 2R 2

[ Nos

@3x7x2mm F5H5—

Plastic Collar
e[ ™ :
@3mm FrOvFv b
Nyron Nut

[@ """"""""""""""" 4

633x39.5mm ¥+ 7 b
Shaft

(I N

Q VYN DEEHAL—ABMET
Ty E#DHBDELD S,
Do not over tighten nut too much to
prevent binding in the rear hubs.

21



No.1, No.4

@24.8mm R—)LT> K (LL)
Ball End (LL)

| ] ”””” 2

@3 4.8mm R—)LT> K (3L)
Ball End (3L)

1:1)x1 | ﬂ

Q03 x40mm7Iv A bOy K
Adjust Rod
10 T

3L

pIj Vv Ry ay
Rear Suspension

approx. 22mm

Q BDHZADHERY,
The side with the step is a
reverse screw.

@ BDHBH.

Note the direction.

DY7yinN—ovF
BDH3H.
Rear Upper Rod 0 Projection. Note direction.

2 JYHANYY 3V
Rear Suspension

Jy7yn—awv R
Rear Upper Rod

m VRIAST No.4
Rear Wing

3 x 12mm REZIAYIAER
3x12mm Button Hex Screw

(o -+ 2

3x35mm RZ2U/AY I AER
Button Hex Screw
@\\\m\\n\\\m\\\\\\\\\m\\\\\\\m\nnmm]mmnnnnm

@3mm Frov+yv b

@ Nyron Nut
(A

Front k

3x35mm 7 «

P28lc#E<

Please see a continuation from 28 pages.




SYRIYTE—R—LHRDIBE

In case of midship

2 JYHRARY Y3y ®\®
Rear Suspension re

E] No.4 , No.7

@9 4.8mmAR—)L X2 v} (S)E
Ball Stud (S) Black

ofm ™ :

3 x12mm REUAYIZAER
Button Hex Screw

(i TEE——— 8

3x22mmF v v TERX
Cap Screw

ElI||||||\|||||||||ll||||||||||||||||||||I|||l

3x3mm

3x22mm

3x12mm

@ 3mm Fv i
Nut

@ 3x3mmty FER

Set Screw
20 BAKEA I oo 4
Rear Suspension ZDREES
Q Use this hole.

DY ZAF+v FEBPIIHE

When you would like to N Hi
increase a skid angle. < = Front
QY

ﬂ No.7

3x18mm HSAYv I AER

o_| 8

3x18mm(F/H)

3 YYHY ARV 3V Oy 0 = —
Rear Suspension e~

1.0mm

@ No.2, No.4

3x8mmPIAYIRAER

@®3x7x2mm F7S5HS5—
@ |:| Plastic Collar
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2

®3x44mm¥ ¥ 7 b
Shaft

B)

23



No.2, No.7

3x18mmHPSAY I AER

3 1 Tyvyav
Transmission

3x18mm(F/H)

No.2

@5 x 10 x 4amm RF Y4

3 Tyyav
Transmission

10 x 15 x 4mm X745
Ball Bearing

E"/:/a‘/ No.2

Transmission i i
3x 10mmARZINY I AER
Button Hex Screw

@5 x 15mm7 LI+ T+
Aluminium Shaft

@9 SP7A FZ—F (26T &2
SP Iddler Gear (26T) Black

R—IVT TR
Ball Differential Grease

@ BOHDR,

Grooved side

24



3 4 Tyvav
Transmisshon

3x35mm -

> 3x35mmEZABRY
HEWKIICLDS,
Make sure that the
3x35mm screw does
not stick out of the plate.

Tyvav
Transmisshon

#7mm @

approx. 7mm

3 Tyvav
Transmisshon

> FiEDHT B,

Tighten securely.

-0

3x10mm(F/H)

No.2

3x35mmAREZUNY T AER
Button Hex Screw
@nnmnmmnnnnnmmnmmnmnmmnmmnnnmmm

65 3x6xemm TS5 H5—
Plastic Collar

1™ s

@)5x7x4mmAHZ— (I—IVF)
Collar(Gold)

o=

DT B,

Tighten securely.

E’ ﬂ No.2

@) 4mm 75V RFFAEVF Y
Flanged Nylon Nut

@t

Ql\")’éﬂyéo

Remove flashing.

hEMERDED,
BIAEHEVESITEET S,
Align the grooves.

Prevent them from becoming
sandwiched.

~RYFTORT,
Compress with pliers.

@ ETH BEREZT 5.

When running, re-adjust.

i L

3x10mm HSAv I AER

3 X 8BMMARZVANYIAER
Button Hex Screw

AYN-AT—%&F5 LIF 5
FYRYIRAZRIMSI,

You raise shock stay.

And transmisshon is inserted.

G PsE TRIEBLEER

25



2=y
Center Bulkhead

3x8mm(F/H)

AZN=HFIWARL VT v T b
Universal Swing Shaft

JYHARY Y 3>
Rear Suspension

NN

@ <> \‘g%
fffr@?}y N

26

No.7

3x8mmHYSIAYIIER

3 x 10mm REUAYIAER
Button Hex Screw

ﬂ No.4

®4.8mmA—IVRZ Y F (L)

@3x7x2mm FS5Hh5—

Plastic Collar
O " e

M5x7x03mm7y v —

Washer
ol "™ e

2 x7.8mmE>
Pin

@2x5mmF+vTER

Cap Screw
Bmm ... PR 2

EH!EﬂNQ4

@3 x7x2mm7SHS5—

Plastic Collar
©[ - 4

@8mm Frov+wv b

. Nyron Nut
g™ :
633x39.5mm > ¥ 7 b

Shaft
] ]
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2

Q VYNNI OBEHNAL—ZABMET
TV EEDHBDEILLD D,
Do not over tighten nut too much to
prevent binding in the rear hubs.



No.1, No.4

@2 4.8mm R—)L T > F(LL)
Ball End (LL)

@B |

@3 4.8mm ;R—)L T > F(3L)
Ball End (3L)

Jy7ynN—0Ov R (LL) (3L) @) 3x40mm7 I ¥ A bOv F
Rear Upper Rod Adjust Rod

40 D¥7ynN—n0v R
Rear Upper Rod

r i ¢ WL ‘ H FANAVRRANRRRAAAR)
</ 2

#122mm
Q EBDHZFEHHERY,

approx. 22mm
-
The side with the step is a
reverse screw.
% (3L) /@ fg (LL)
\
#922mm
approx. 22mm X1

Ed
)

Rear Upper Rod

i

D¥7yi—av F

Q BDH3H,

Projection. Note direction.

Jv7yiN—av K
Rear Upper Rod

G

C v 7yn—ay k
\;\

Rear Upper Rod

\

N

27



FAIWEIN—
QOil Shock
<70VMH >

<for Front >

<J¥@H >

<for Rear >

@ |

CQ:-\\\!
#20mm
approx. 20mm

#26.5mm
@ approx. 26.5mm

FAIVEIN—

Oil Shock

28

No.5

@ E25EUVY

®oury
O-ring

Ol s

oUvy (sh)
O-ring (M)

O

@ 3x7x2.5mm7F S H5—
AN\ HI] Plastic Collar

{6 3x6.5x5mmAp > —

FAIVED LT3,
Put a little oil.

@ 7O bHA
For Front

v F

For Rear

No.5

oY (X)
O-ring (Large)

Ol -

P
Shock Bush

S 4

Q 7av+AG8)

For Front (Short)
VYRR
For Rear (Long)
FAIVEANS,
Pullthe oil.

@ IFLTHL

Keep expanded.

@ Fry TRB L BPRETHRED,
17258 B,
Tighten the cap until it slightly stops,
then loosen it for a 1/2nd lap.

G ¥ 7 MR KUHLIAL,
Insertthe shaft slowly.

@ RABAAIVHHS,
Surplus oil comes out.

(D FryTERETTRDANS
v 7 hERIET,
Tighten the cap firmly,and pull
the shaft.




44 peaa

4 FALIVEVIN—
Oil Shock

3x10mm

Y E—Z2—DIFE
In the case of rear motor.

!HH"NQ5

@ou>y (X)
O-ring (Extra Large)

Ol -

78aVhEGE/EYY)
for Front (Short / Pink)

@ VR (&/IETAL)
for Rear (Long / White)
FAIVEFT%,

Put an oil.

@ A7) VTR,
BEROREHNKTEICEDESIT,
EFLENS () #HBET 3,
For adjusting the spring tension.
Adjust while model is running so
the fronit and rear are same height .

@xww‘mm@mmo
Compress the spring and install (12) .

!Ei'iNQS

3x 15MMAZIAYIZAER
Button Hex Screw

5.8 mm 4 iN\—K—)b
Shock Ball

[ :

@3mm75+v b
Plastic Nut

ZDNZEES,
Use this hole.

No.5

3x10mmARZ ANy I AER

Button Hex Screw

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2
M3x7x1mm75H>5—
Plastic Collar
@[
M3x7x2mmF5H5—

5.8 mm 2V iN—K—)b
Shock Ball

A3mm7>+v b
Plastic Nut

ZDNEES,
Use this hole.

29



Button Hex Screw
Plastic Nut

Ix7x1imm7>h>5—

@ H Plastic Collar
@ |:| Plastic Collar

3x 10mmRZIAYIAER

No.5

® 3x7x2mmFShS5—

50

DN=ZAE

Use this hole.

Cut in half.

-

O xsichy b3,

AO3mm 7>+ k
(0)

(A)

!E!EjNas

!EIEENQG

F/H Hex Screw

Dmm”mm”mm”mm”

3x8mmHYIAYIIER

&
/
/
7

—5—DigA

AN A

In case of midship motor.

-~
=
~

FAIVEVIN—
Qil Shock

Z
2T M
VA ‘\A(!
\%
) NN (

< For rear >
3x8mm(F/H)

<>

IT—

Sponge tape

AR

3x10m

Ny T)=RKRVY

Battery Sponge
Ny 71)—RIVE—

S
@
S
unw —
T
> \H/‘_> T
=1 =
m L c €
© N8 £
o os <
NE ©
Vv

30




DY E—2—LRDIZE
In case of rear motor.

Ny F1) =KL E— ARL— R TNy F)— [C] nos

Battery Holder 7.2V Ni-Mh Battery / Li-po Battery / Li-Fe Battery

3x8mmYSAY I AER

ZDON=ZES,
Use this hole.

3x8mm(F/H)

[7] Nos

5 1 Ny T —KRIVF—
Battery Holder

3x8mmYSAYIRAER

TDON=ZES,
Use this hole.

3x8mm(F/H)

Ny FU—RILE— va—bgA TNy F)— ENO-G

Battery Holder Short Type Li-po Battery

3x8mmYISAYIRAER

TDN=ZES,
Use this hole.

G & =47,
) is removed.

3x8mm(F/H)




SRV TE—EZ—LFRDIBEE

In case of midship motor.

Ny T —RIVE—
Battery Holder

3x8mm(F/H)

AL=bFE2A4TNY T~
7.2V Ni-Mh Battery / Li-po Battery / Li-Fe Battery

Ny T —KRIVF—
Battery Holder

3x8mm(F/H)

3x8mm(F/H) o °

No.6

3x8mmYSAY I AER

ZDON=ZES,
Use this hole.

[] Nos

3x8mmYSAYIRAER

TDON=ZES,
Use this hole.

Ny TY—RIVE—
Battery Holder

3x8mm(F/H)

a—b2ATNYyT)—
Short Type Li-po Battery

3x8mm(F/H)

32

] Nos

3x8mmYISAYIRAER

TDN=ZES,
Use this hole.



e ] No.2, No.6
5 6 Radio N .
3x 8MMARAVAYIAER
§ wWET—7
‘ @I ouble-sided Tape
D

_ =
S ﬁ ZiEH Button Hex Screw
Reséeiver m @ Receiver (Immmm

‘ (@, BET—7 3x22mm REVAYIRER
Double-sided Tape Button Hex Screw
3x8mm

77 @3 x3mm vkrER
Electric Speed § Set Screw
Controller

77 [ - 1

Electric Speed

Controller Q TORDEHPAZEEEE|C,

IR 25T T B,
Connect as per radio
instruction manual. mﬂ

7Ty T
Antenna Cap

) mE7—7 ;
Double-sided Tape Double-sided Tape

DY E—2—RDZE YRV TE—R2—ERDBE

In case of rear motor.

%@J

Receiver

In case of midship motor.

<#EF L >
< Recomended Gear Ratio >
TS5V L AE—2— EZArFv
Brushless Motor Pinion Gear @ ZFL— AT DS
85T 21~ 23T In case of the straight pack.

75T 20~ 22T [7] nos

3x6mm REVAVIAER
Button Hex Screw

T4
Motor

p
Q it ERZE
DL CEET %,
Tighten the screws with one
DY E—2—1RDIRE sheet of paper inserted bet-
In case of rear motor. ween gears.
~ Sy Ry TE—2—ERDBE

In case of midship motor.

33



58 Ny F)—=KRIVF—
Battery Holder

U E—2—0BE

In case of the rear motor.

Ty Py TE—R2—DFE
In case of the midship motor.

'110mm

34

No.6

®7voer
Hook Pin




ALY

Tire
<70OYrE> <Y H>
< for Front> <for Rear>

AVF—RRIY
Inner Sponge

(for front)

AN

(ULY::)
(for rear)

5{‘
Inner Sponge

24Y

Tires

e &

AT 1 DT
Body Mounting

EvRUIESHTHS21TE
RA—IVDDIEER BRI
ERERLUEETS,

After fitting wheels to tyres, apply
instant glue as shown.

(& pE——

[7] Nos

®7voe>
Hook Pin

@) 4mm FFVIF OV F b
Flanged Nylon Nut

Q 0 deg (7 deg)
— ]

+3 deg (10 deg)

|>

-3 deg (4 deg)

35



@ 517X
EXPLODED VIEW T . s T wesosos
T S v . N -
BB/ A=Y BRFEL TLEL =Y B BYUE T ) = () 92638 ) J;, @ um71o
Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts! o2 - g @
N @ UM709 W5303-05 é Tool
7 . = <Tool> . X
S | < \z > . \ |
— 2SN & — L @O WV g\ o)
| N N N 7 %, — @uwo'. LNy
. . : e : .
. Q @um717 S @\ '
= < > ~ I
- G S 1 = \ W5303GM |
A0W5303-05 ' > @ um717 3 @ \ W5304GM !
a ' W5303-04GM
\ N !
W5303-01 ==
;
Q
IG001-03G
{I)xGso14
@97021
1-85301
R @ —=
@9702& UM717 \

| 1-E025—=2 @'@
)

({3 UM726, W5303-06—=
S | 1-E025—=2
\ a W5304GM
\ \

UM129
BRG002—&
/i

\%i BRG002

@
‘ “\ W5193-01
=) (®um71e
=

() BRG002 L ®
W5303GM = W5181-05— @
W5303-04GM—=55 ®

ORG078——==

W5303-04GM ¥
&

W5303-05 _
=

@ =

y - \ LA4.
W5303-04GM ; : =
W5303-05

-
lwwos-os

N @umeose o= PN

\\
g AN
il B N
L a NS T
L§ i /o N . TN
R s JEENRN LG SRAEEEE. \ 2N
S o ’KJ{/ ! - N - ! i > ,
S = s : | ‘& \ /
5 | \~ / . T = 2 | (¢
UM715\\\\ Ny s 2N = — |
")Jw @) um714 N | // / / N = |

D) LAW39/@
- qy  ([@os643

BRGOO1T
62 LA253

| = : . N - ‘ . ), 9 r N
- \ /;_’/_’ ® 0 © @sroooiTs
(38 UMW101 < 1% u )] @

= . UM603B @ LAW30GM
@uwmr1 @—®1-Na0s6FN UM310

/ @@ um71a LAW30GM o

D ® & UMts61 ~@ (D LAW30GM (53 970011 1-N4056FN5)
© Copyright 2012 KYOSHO CORPORATAGHE Kisn & 785 ULTIMA RB6
36

37



@ 73 R
EXPLODED VIEW

<RYYIN—=TF9vF>
<Slipper clutch>

® UM51:\@ LA206-76
40 LA204

UM572

<YN¥NE—F—HXVRYIRX>
<Gear box of rear motor>

UM524

FIEY
Differential Gear

<TYFrRPYTE—ER2—AFVYRYIX>
<Gear box of midship motor>

(5)BRGO01TS

<TI7¥VY>
<Differential gear>

- TF120
-7 @\9:030 _________________
@umi19 o (#®BRGO14TS UMW602
(@]
~ o
(@]
.
\ ‘D Oo
(@]
#BRG002




f )
LT IMA BB 6 Sa <yOsSHO

Name Date Truck / City Event
Front Suspension J O~ 4.8mm Ball Stud:
.8mm Ball Stud: Camber: . [ LA246 (-1mm Low Mount)
@@ 0lele) g UM128 (Std) [] 97050M (Std)
: UMW508 _ NS
/ Upper Spac:\:r.] (+2mm High Mount) + Axle Spacer: Ackerman Steer Spacer:
( m Cout " mm — mm
| g.Bmm Ball Stud in mm
pacer: mm i Bump Steer Spacer:
‘ Wheel Hub: ___ mm
© 55 ©)= Axle Height
Toe: [1in dout __°  Caster: _ Block: Block bosition: Spacer:
@@ []2s° Spacer: Caster Block: Block position: 7
Front Bulkhead ©®© | |13 Los O o O N
Weight Placement: O] A(UM502) O 1.0 O 2 O out O __mm
] None O B (UM721/Std.) ] None O 4
[] Bulkhead Inside oz ___ g [] C(UM567)
[J Ontheskidplate oz ___ g *10z=08g Comments: Wheelbase: F: ___ mm R__ mm
Rear Suspension
D J Upper Spacer: Wheelbase:
Sus Holder Spacer: i
@@@ E R O)e) mm F: ___ mm
O == S (1)3 E ?g 5 —| Type-B (UM519) Ri ___mm
O None [ None  —oal_J TyperB2 (UNs19:2)
. ®®
Anti-Squat: °
4.8I£|nm Ball Stud: Sway Bar: [T None Camber: ___ — Wheelbase: F: __ mmR: __ mm
UM129 (Std)
O U(MW508 ) 0 ——mm Rear Hub add Toe: E 0°Type-B (UM519)
+2mm High Mount 0°Type-B2 (UM519-2)
[ 97050M - g"g tSpacer [ 0°Alu (UMW516-0)
u mm © -
Ry UmperSpacer G - A LY varing
0F6) O] o
) Lower Sus Holder: 0]©)
Mid: ‘ Normal Aluminum(Opt) 2 Motor Position Diff.
' Narrow [T RF_[J UMWS11+UMWS12
L~ Wide [] RF2 [] UMW514+UMW515 1 Rear Motor [ Gear Diff.  #
Comments: ] Midship Motor  § []Ball Diff.
shock — J  Front Rear Chassis J Battery Position J
Screw:
Shock Piston: Battery Type:
Shock Oil: # # [ Straight
Shock Spring: [ Separate
miers: By B o mm A 0 Shor
Shock Length(A) Battery Placement:
ock Len :
g mm mm 1B O Front
Shock Length(B): mm mm [] Rear
.
Shock Length(C): mm m — | RideHeightt F__mm  R__ mm
Ball End type:
Front: @ st @ MO @ Lo Tire ' E Electronics
- ] l ront Rear
Rear: SO MO ® L Tire: Motor:
Truck Condition J Wing ' Inserts: Pinion/Spur:
) ) Wheel: Battery:
] Smooth [ Sandy [ Blast-S Wing Mount : Traction EsC:
] Bumpy ] Soft Dirt []Blast-L  [JNarrow Compound: :
O Low Truction [ Grass []Step-S  [Jwide
[ Med. Truction [ Blue Groord & StP-M wing Angle : Comment
O Higt Truction [ Clay L] Step-L ] 4°
] Wet [ Dusty LIStep20 7o
LD Dry 1 Other Lip - [ 10°

Ver.1.00



AN7/IN—Y (1) SPARE PARTS (1)

* FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

TR | KR
(BHA) | FHH

TR | KR
(BHA) | FHH

IN—V%
Part Names

IN—Y%

| AA (F—No.&E AKD)

| AA (F—No.E A
Quantity

Part Names Quantity

BRGOO1TS| 7R o o) @ x 4 840 | 210 | |umzoa| JO R0 T B @ x 630 | 210
BRGO02 | St dpemimtsubes 3 acs| 8 % 4 1050 )| oo ST B g 578 [0
R O 25| | ol 0 89
BRG100| D17 Frrist bearing | B X2 @ x8 420 UM707) 260 o el | X1 @ x4 525
0L | S s farmett | B @ x 2 525 UM708) o0 chock sty (o) | @ X1 x4 630
a3 | Dl e e | @ x 12 UM709) i Sty ot hB0) | S05me @2xa | 525
LA204 Er?/:g.sffzi\g (2X5) @ x 2 1,785 UM710 Erfn{;jr}‘gg\r&ég)%) € x 1 420
A6 | ot cen i 7e o) | ©@ 315 UMT11| oy Boper (86 oton | 0 X 525
LA228 |t oD D X2 420 UMT12) Zront i Arm set (Reg) | @ X2 T x4 630
LA230| §1 il e daimiy] © X2 420 UMT13] gt Su. Armm et (RBg) | 28X 1 @Ix2 | 735
LA253 | e s | 2 X2 35 UM714) Ziot oile sor gg) | DB 1 @x2 Bx4 | 578
LA2S6 | e Basy | @ x4 400 UM715| e o s h)| i X ' D s| 578
LAIBOGH G b e © B x2 1050 UMT16] i e et (Reey | x 1 @ @x2 fxa | 525
LAW39| &S bush (3pcs, | © X8 525 UM717| dervo hount set (66 | BEE 1 DB@x2| 525
ORGT8| O\ (6 ro7aimcke| 8 X4 420 UM718) Gk Shaft (66| © X 2 420
TF120 | 3507 sronses astaon | @ % @ x2 630 UMT19) F ey | © X2 998
UM119) g~ @x2 525 UM720) G e s i) | @ X 893
UMI24) Fo o oy | 0 X 315 UM721 ] 58 X 473
UM125| (icfer Gear shafe | X1 210 UM722) Gy D ] © X 578
UMI28) 4 () | ©) x4 420 UM723) e R MD o) DBD x 683
U129 St (i) 89 X & 420 UM724) 3ok e D o] @ X 525
UM145| 3 End Shoer | 9 x16 315 UM725| gt gomoes RO Hotar] % X 473
UM10] 3ty Dpacer Foamn | X1 158 UM726) {3 ierset i | BBB@x 1 525
MO8 (et on e fasas s | LDBEB, (| 693 UM727| S g s | © X 640

®E259x2 @ x4 UM728) B s S| @ X2 263
UMS09) £ sotisot/Rs) | 08823 x 420 UM729) T 00N ] ® X 315
UMS14) o B over sercasy | 60 x 1 315 UMBO3| 31 boch By | B x 2415
Ums1s( 22207 Si\e‘t&(I‘RyBlg)(RBS) 6D x 1 1050 umpoz 27 (’FlngJLT'MA RBO) | @) x 1 630
UMS16] 3o Spershontinients g @ 2 1050 UMNI01 oot Prot e Hinge in| 28 % 2 525
UNS1TGH e G | & % 735 UMW) 3 s Genr oenrRmS) | 2 473
UM519 éil?ﬁ‘i%ﬁf&%’ﬁff/@?ﬁ@ @x2 @®x2 630 ! ;;;:o/c/k\os_ee;/l cT-IRITn'\Q(M) @ x4 263
UMS22| oot s Sss] © 2 3990 "5 Cartidae BuanLiobesy | 18  x2 315
UMS24) e i | © D x 1 1890 WP Shack Shafiieniopesy | D x2 630
UMS61) 5 oo haft 36413 &0 X 2B x4 735 WIS o o-mnganey | @ x8 525
UMS69) Gt e St 5 2500 | 2% 2 Smksmcges X 2| 840 WEI93) Shocksharieso/opes) | € x2 630
UMS72| G apring et (R85) | 2 X 630 W20 g e g | © %2 630
UNGO38) ot s | oo e | 525 WSO29W| 7 et Somhiter | 9 X 2 420
UM700) 1 e s e 0 X 8400 WS30IOH et et | 5 5565
o T2 9y w | [ e
UM702] 5tfery older St (i) | & * 1R EIBBx2 | 735 " | st o | © * 4 35
UM703| £10- 50k temd (RB8) | 20 * 525

40




X/\OT/ \o_ ‘y (2) S PARE PARTS (2) *FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

IN—=Y% NA (F—No. SR |k FoE IN=Y% A% (F—No. SRR |k FoE

Part Names Quantity SHA) | F#kl

Part Names Quantity SHA) | F#kl

303 abmptmtsoeiny ® % 1 B8 x2 219 | 17008 o Sapsmickspes | © %18 189 | 210
WS303 | o igineiat, | D0 x2 a73 || | 1708 | 07 X&;ﬁﬁg’gfﬁ,ﬁgﬁg’ ® @ x4 525 @)
WE303 | Searemt s | © *2 420 92638 | &1, Pini106cs) x10 210
S304GM vszrTZp\}eg;Thmeag Big go;TeShodfgeAggS?) 3775 96641 gi?anTn/Sf\mtSéth @ x 10 473
W813\94 VVY/((}T\p\e[apTh eEd/B\agTBégSihéZ gasexﬁ[(] lpptc) @ x 1 1365 96643 gg%%ﬁ%é " @x10 473
B T | | [T i
XGS0T4 B\gﬂBo e/S/hoc Spnng((LRed \edium aatdggccss]] ®x2 1260 97021H 4H8a[?g BZIIITE%IS)ett(L/ #1%/]203/532/523) @x4 22 x6 420
XGS152| M7 777410 UZ (39) X1 893 97030 BYIRTIR=14 M-I (B 7 UNND) @ x 12 2310

High Graphaite Grease (3g Tungsten Carbite Ball (3/32 Inch/UMW123)

M7 77 YZ (39) 58mmA—/b I K (L=12/4pcs)
XG65153] High Diff. Grease (3g) | X 83 97038 | 5 gmm Ball End (L=12/4pcs) | & X 4 315
1-E025| EY > 7 (E2.5/10A) @ x 10 158 97050M 48mmA—IV A%y F (M/pcs) x4 473

E-Ring(E2.5/10pcs) 4.8mm Ball Stad (M/4pcs)

j- 70:/ 3 y’\o_ ‘y (1) OPTIONAL PARTS (1) % FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

IN—=Y% | RE SRR |k FoE

IN—=Y% AR Db ¢iov
Part Names

Part Names Description | (FiA) | F#

Description | (F6:A) | F4i

LA206 | A/ \—=F7(48P-78T)(ZX-5) A 4.8mmi =A%y h (Y9787 /4Pcs) %A

-78 | Spur Gear (48P-78T)(ZX-5) %ead of®| 313|230 | |W5) 4mm el Stud (High Moun Type/4Pcs insiead ofm| 735
TOIVTRVAV) (ST4ATL 49074=2)| (8) & 35ita . SPE-4-7" L=+ (0" 7*%)y4/RB5) EXR

LA239 Aquarius Wing(Medium Downforce) Instead of@. 325 | (#32) U056 | Sp pMotor Plate (Gunmetal/RBS) gstead of ). 199

HI8 )T 254> 5 (Hi-Df owisticu| THRUE AR ~(RE/D 745059/RB)  [@ESTH | qg9q | 210

LA240 Sagittarius Wing (Hi-Df) 325 Aluminum Rear Sus.Holder(RF/Gunmetal/RB5) | Instead of@). —
7UIZ A7 (Light-Df) TUSURHRANS - (RR/D 7¥4Yy9/RBS)  |GD@ &£3% A
LA241 Arles Wing (Light-Df) 525 UMWSTZG o] Rear Sus. Holder(RR/Gunmetal/RB5) Instead of@@ 1995 | (B52)

B—=X7 Y b 48mm K=V A% Y K(S/4Pcs)| @5 & Azia

UV TR - (RF/A 7%41)y9/RBS SP EXH
LA246 | | ow Mount 4.8mm Ball Stad(S/4pcs) | Instead of@D. 525 UNWS4GH / ( ! ) wex 1890

Wide Al Rear Sus. Holder(RF/Gunmetl/RBSS | Instead ofi®.

W P = e ey O P G M Y
s 37 007 S8 ps| | [ s (28 o
s 7007 éMé%‘%%%% ms| | e e
a1 g e T ps| | [
e ZECT e Ee s A
e ST TR BERR oo | | el S foeen o
e oy Ayttt el I N T i o
IR = P = N T
s A L e ao| | o] S
et Bk L ST a| | o b,
] B D e ao| | o] g bES TS
sz ST o] | o hgbes T )

AF—JVE=F Y E X 2N)1/48C Wotaay| A R I= MEA Y ¥ (22T-48P)

UM322| Steel Pinion Gear (?2T) 1/48 Pitch 420 Velvet Coating Pinion Gear (22T-48P)

UM323| 3ol Piion Gear 231 1148 Pitc | 420 WO123Z| i biion Gent 0T 468)

UM324| o1 inion Gear (24 /46 Pich) 420 WO124Z| i biion Geas AT 4

UM325| 3261 Pirion Gear2511/48 Pitch | 420 WO125Z| i biion Gear (051 46P)

Um502 ;mesvuvsypréﬁzsgn Mount(RB5) g_c,t%ad ofey| 420 VoT426M A|bUfﬂ?ﬂU(YT31Xcg)ﬁgmyggfﬁﬁ/‘gjf{ggg&épﬁ) Iér?sfcl:ead of$s.| 473
UMS567 ;Eért%?sézgzgﬁ lg/l)ount (Type-Q) 473 WOM3GM ,}Ajlbur?1|7nu(ni)&)l(lgrn(gr%gni}r?;éﬁar{rggtcasl}épcs) 473
| Sour ot B0 S R o) ingoad of®) 420 VOLHAGH| i Col t e g Insead off.| 525
UMS68GM ggﬁérﬁ%#nge/linl}Bécz G/ﬁ?]Urr{gtfarl/'pre Q I@st&ead of(%. 840 Wor4sGM Aldr|;1|najijol|53?37;(7xmn21r¢36ﬁ%ngr?1ég%gz)s) I@s’ﬁ:ead of@®. 525
UMS70 &0 ook (RS e e of.. 2415 Ws303-07 gﬁ‘gﬁﬁPﬁtgrﬁ?ggﬁg;;ﬁ;é&g:;gﬁ!??ﬁ) otz 420
UM571| AUV =9=F (RBS/LyH /2pcs) @& 1050 Wsa0308 | 2 777399E ALY Qpesit ) & T390 /) 420

Slipper Sheet (RB5/Red/2pcs) Instead of@ Blank Shock P|ston (2pcs/Big Bore Shock)

41



42

I 3viN—Y (2

Big Bore Shock Spring(L/Orange/S-Hard/2pcs)

—y %, PP e TE | K Fx
Part Names Description | (B{A) | FHkl
weD10| Eomic it s V2P| D ER @, | 3150 | 210
HHGENS ﬁué(h%jé%?%éﬁgég!\Jlry'l{oa(/SgeT/Blube//ji%g/cs)w @Stead}if@ 420 1@ ﬁ)
R [
ORGO3X| e O borol e 0%
RGO a6 g P e o0
XGS002| i g N ot 1260
XG5003 E|g/78(?re g?\éﬁzspﬁ]g]((ss//]Go'lg/rCIerL#\//ZZ%ccss)) 1260
XGS004 E\g/ 7BoTre Sﬁgzzépn/nl)g(gslgeﬁ/hﬁehfml\ﬂli-larrd//%%ccss)) 1260
KGS00S| ikt Shck el P 1260
XGS006 E|g) 7BoTre S/haécﬁéprmgg;(j)%rqg/ex/sﬁpé\r Ifla/rgi%ps))cs) 1260
XGSO11 ElgﬁBg\reé?\?cxl]Spﬁl?]gL/LEP{rwgo%pCS 1260
KGSO12| et e S 1260
XGS013 E|g/ 7BoTre S%ZESpr/\?wg((LL//]Go;d}/rélerlajrrlwAggccss)) 1200
¥GSOLS| e Sk Srnal el 1260
XGS016| &8 TRy Iy (Ul i -1 fapcs) 1260

OPTIONAL PARTS (2)

* FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

IN—Y % | nE K EAT | A%

Part Names Description (FA) |8
Ws029) o et aeh o 0| 210
W5202Y E%gr_\]lb\l(t]zggP(%V?Ivgg/le\ll%lg/}fg‘?ﬁ)elIow/2pcs) 630 (ﬁf@
oo BEELZ 38 R Y| e
oo 2 S s || o
1701KP %Lﬁjlgésl;gn\tygaiam()FPt)u(\l\//l)? 1%@(:7; ) 263
701KY | Foroscont Sray (FIM) | pes 263
o e | BEAT |
1702KP %Lﬁ;gésl\ceﬁn\tysjt:ai)u(FF%E/L? 1221555) 336
ool B B [ | e
1705 | ior Artenna (Wiito Ga) | 6ot 525
1796 | o omsmerk )| 665 525
1707 | Gir s ot veon o) | GpE6 525
oo | SR T T LT | s
1796R | Spiva Siicon Tube (Red) | Garproecensbo | 735

g /r ‘\7 TI R E % FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

IN—Y%
Part Names
17100 % - U7 IMPACT(/IM2A)

RE

Description

(A

EP Buggy 2WD Front M3 LP 4-Rib(8175-02)

AKAISIOTS| 1.10 BUGGY IMPACT REAR (SOFT) =0
AT 135667 PAGTHERR SUPER S0P 1260
AKA13108S }qg/BUeGYRE;Bé\BF%%t2IEA/\)R (SOFT) 1200
e g/BUGGY SEBBAAR#HEAQ(S/EJ]P%R SOFT) !
M| 110 e VETOR REAR SOFT =
ST 1105150 VERTOR FEAR 69 =
A 1150 RESAR D FRONT 07T o
MO | OV SPERGOP) 1es
A5 105661 VATOR 4D RONT (S0P 1o
M| 1105551 VEKTOR2AD FRONT (49 1%
AKA3R012 JQEJ%UG#LGY?E\%(EL(%ZD(CEjL/L/\?\IE/EzH)T\()SOFT/chs) 7
SO | A s CELNSEATSOT %
srezote| o PERSL RO %
612208 (s, g Fm e o
612208 | iy O o
61220 | (fentaibronomigy =
szl - 2WDIWHB LP 4817502 1365

*FE
FHAL

IN—V%
Part Names

RE

Description

(BhA)

s L 1365
S22 | Gty Wt 02 e
G228 £ R e S LPEI2 575
612235M3 EBIZ)}\\IV#Tgi\/IA?ZBSWFDee;?]T%?e%:8602) 1578
I | S0 g 2 il
6122374 EE(Qéhotgﬁyﬁﬂﬁ?ﬁ?ﬁéﬁ%&?ﬁ?@%osoz) 1680
612238113 Ei)t\)u#rbs Uzlegsjggbyu Labesa(r8 %ﬁgéoni)a(em—oz) 1470
12238MC gz)t\)\\ujfr;;Z?ZMguSgugbyulr%besa(rgTzi(r)é:l;)C(8204-17) 17
612239M3 Eiﬁgjg,5“m(fﬂﬁ?f‘.iﬁoeaﬂ(gﬂﬁﬁfa)rnre(sm.oz) 1975
6122394 Ezig;z_.zgmucpgligff{)égué;yh%?rTire(szw-os) 1680
6122403 gEtil\JrEszOuzlzl\rag(g;t?&fr%aiguégy?ezr%{821302) 1470
61224004 EEI;EIJSN‘ZJ’Zwsssli)ﬁ)ttj)rﬁ%soazdgu(giiR]egaroT?ri(Sﬁ303) 1470
12240MC gféﬁﬁsgfo‘Jz@mg(c5|§‘$8f?5§a§s%g‘fyﬁlﬁ{%Q(sms.m 1975
o] 0 T
612241014 Eqig\re iuzzweUZTZ“'\b/A\fﬁSSugelrjgorhTOﬁfl;iéiéeﬂu(gz;yz H1e§r %;1)8215-03) 1470
61224203 E?ﬁiégy?\/lg%;)g)egezzjrgi(i)r?s(8218-02) 1470
612242004 EEQ;E%‘W(BS(:J\;)CrTiS?oEﬁzFJSa-rOTgiaes(8218-03) 1975

KRR
FHA




IN—V%
Part Names

AR
Description

INY T 1) —

k E
(BHA)

* |ORI10325 8@%}1\]@;;"‘#{\;@@2&0200 2625
 oni0225| SRS Short Power 3500 3780
 |omne27| GRIGN Short Pawer 4000 5040
* |ORIT0369 mgtz)mﬁhz%g(ég?n(lyawge;gs)mxVenom) 3180
* |ORI10370 Ez?cté\tazlyrzizmw%s(;ggiﬁ%ﬁi}ﬂkVenom) 4200
 ORS) oottt 0051 ke o
ORI ot e i 1oz
 ORIMOA) oo 167 T o
 ORI4ES) oot 0T ATt o128
OR8] ot 00 it 975
* ORI TS om0 o300
ORI s oSt 1 s g 2040
 ORIAIS) Cln oS i 5610 2040
 OR4155) ol S s0ES 0 e 6300
 |ORI4102] Bl oot 10 Lo 74/ Ty Pg 3780
 (ORTH16S) L i Lo 7 s g ks

b Eit
FHR

T2V LRAE—Z2—

IN—Y% RA K TE A |k Fx

Part Names Description (BHA) | FHH

« e o A B £

e o o)
o s S g
S [t S g
o s e g
o TR
o TR
e o o

*

*

*

*

*

*

BATTERY

IN—Y%

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

AR Sk TE | deFax

Part Names

(BHA) |FHH

Description

T R i | 2
o] S o |
o LS
o S
o] L KOS 1)
oo B
B [
v LD
v BB D
e
ove | ST RS
o 0T OC 0

BRUSHLESS MOTOR

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

IN—=Y% AA K TE A | ik
Part Names Description (BHA) | FHH
1029 it

43




»*

*

ESC ELECTRIC SPEED CONTROLER * FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

Maintenance Stand Type Low (Red)

1=V | RE K TE A | ko
Part Names Description (FHA)
ORI1444 {SZ.::s_gr{V*\jligg?nTm((grjghljlexgs) 473| 210
ORI41445 g;:;gr4\;\1/i:e5$5rgrr%((grz;/hblégs) 420/ (Bt32)
ORI41445 52255‘9&#!ﬂ%%ﬁé’hﬁég 368
OR2022| e SKEE e 1365
OR0023) ot SKEE (o) 1890
42025 ED' A 104 280 A 2 8400
ORUY1S| Sl host- 420
ORI &l Sos- oy 420
36207P| o el KYOSHO Origial ii%ﬁ%tjﬁaﬁﬁ;%%eggg 2940
E-4-, ECOREREIE
Measures Motor and ESC temp.
36228BK m{éﬁééteusggd %;ZROW (Black) 1680
36208R| PIRIN 1T (1t ) 1680

44

IN—Y% | nAE K TE A | Kk IXN—Y% | nAE K TE A | Kk

Part Names Description FHA) |FHH Part Names Description G NES !

ORGSIC2| Ve R B E50 604239 23100 210 | - |omes2 Lo o ugas. . |Gn oy ase.| 31500 | 210

ORIBH0) ot 155 s ESC DA 9 e e R o e i e T P (28
e L AR e Mol oy B Pt MO = e
o L LI T

ILO7 bMWY ELECTRIC * FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

IN—%, | WA kM [k Iz | WA kR [k

Part Names Description (FHA) | FEE Part Names Description (FHA) | FHE

e e e R I e e e

e [ S 5 T Tl e e I e B ik 15750 (22
] beaiugy [ rars| | oo | GBI s (SRR oo
ORI drige TnSpncroner|loopasam | 24150 72301 | Boner zane KODS Qo Grnger | St 11z | 18990
ORI30161 ch;r\\t;;e/l()g%ogf?%grcm(Mp vers.) ﬁ)l)oy\ﬂge%ggl\bli-Cd/Ni-Mhmceu 12600 72321 go?/;é; _Z\/oﬁg_%sél?ZSA 2888&%@2\?Eﬂezctvr%eﬁ(ﬂntpﬁ§t 14700

7’ 7 ’t’ﬁ_ I)—  ACCESSORY * FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

1=V | RE K A |k

Part Names Description (FiA) | FHH
soseo /51 0" Al S eavo) 210
s0aor 5,5 s o 7140 g
ooi | 735 B
o069 | ot B L
oo | o2 B
80465 /F\u\_F/zTTs/ BOX s S 1oonamm 158
80466 | piidaoxss e
80821 | 32K e Sae o] 1890
80822 | 505 et e So ottommmes|_ 3990
67613 | KVORHO Caring Bag S | Snsy bosortomm | 5250
87614 | KYORHO Gartying Bag M |3 00ws00ebmm| 7350
87615 | KVQUHO Carrying Bag L | 5% 1350sssvistmn| 5400
87616 | KVOUHO Carting fag S5 | aae ssoxssomatmm| 3675
87823 | KYORIO PROPG Bag | Snedonsatmiaomm|_ 3150




7- E 73 }b CH EMICAL % FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

IN—Y%
Part Names

AES

Description

(FHA)

ORI i Ty |G ense L] 803
1879 | KX 7 A2g/opes 2020 158
96154 | KV ORI porial Alnady | FoEEm 735
96160 | £ el Shoss(1.0) Pyt ok g, 2100
06177 | I o e one | A o | 137

IN—Y% AR
Part Names Description (FHA)
96178 Eéﬁ?iigg$gffé1gﬁgngth/1Occ) gé)?ffo?inﬁﬁg%fgew 1260
96180 K/Iﬂgegli)rz Il’/r/e/cﬁsgr{l%l(ﬁerlt;czfcc) arZaltquje/IJbearﬁgg(;ﬁccc)) 3150
965068 g;fbgif? ngﬁ(;ssg )(159) é&ééﬁﬁlﬁf?éﬁid 945
96508 I:Ig {Joaw{]t/ ggg;e érae;sz Eﬁﬁjﬁrﬁ%jﬂ 840
96625 SPA 7YYy Ry b N7 UV IEROLRERE 1050

SP Baring Liquid

Retrieves potentialty of Bearing

j- 4}b OI L % FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

SIL0200

IN—Y%

Part Names

Y374 4)h #200 (40cc)
Silicone OIL #200 (40cc)

SI1L0250

YYAVA4)h #250 (40cc)
Silicone OIL #250 (40cc)

SIL0300

Y2744 #300 (40cc)
Silicone OIL #300 (40cc)

SIL0350

Y2744 #350 (40cc)
Silicone OIL #350 (40cc)

SIL0400

7 1V#41b #400 (40cc)
Silicone OIL #400 (40cc)

AES

Description

EZ2A:!
for shocks.
(40cc)

(HHA)

630

SIL0450

IN—Y%

Part Names

JYIAVA4)b #450 (40cc)
Silicone OIL #450 (40cc)

SIL0500

Y373 4)h #500 (40cc)
Silicone OIL #500 (40cc)

SIL0550

Y2441 #550 (40cc)
Silicone OIL #550 (40cc)

SIL0600

Y2744 #600 (40cc)
Silicone OIL #600 (40cc)

SIL0650

Y2744 #650 (40cc)
Silicone OIL #650 (40cc)

AES

Description

5V I—H
for shocks.
(40cc)

(HHA)

630

EZ S 7' Y I‘ﬁ SCREW- NUT etc. * FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

1-812605H

IN—Y4
Part Names
Tk AM2.6x5)(\yIA/10A)
Button Screw(Hex/M2.6x5/10pcs)

AES

Description

(H2)
420

1-513006H

£ 4t AM3x6)(\y72/10A)
Button Screw(Hex/M3x6/10pcs)

315

& 47 A(M3x8)(\y7A/10A)

Set Screw(M3x12/10pcs)

"S13008H) Button Screw(Hex/M3x8/10pcs) R
s L A e
+S1902 B fion Serow(Hsidx120pcs) o
| (e oA saibpcs) 0
20| £ A oe) -
o] 7 N
x| &7 "St;ré&v“ﬁﬁifégéﬁcs) 7
rsa2| 77 A s =0
15205 0 & ew(viss/oaes) -
o 70
1-833006H {Iil7att éi(é\fazxgzt(;\e;y\/\/]/(xl{ilag/kl\/l)3x6/10pcs) 315
1-533008H {Iilﬁt a(é\g?jxg)c(gvg(xr{ileg/jl\\/l)i?»x8l10pcs) %19
rss010H] [ ﬁﬂi@i’ﬂé@‘i?ﬁé%mO/wpcs) -
18598 1 S aowiaoxs 0pes) -
S| S0 oo Adpes) .
TS5 | S0 oM Adpes) -
S8 | S0 crow(MExE Adpes) .
FS5010| S0 serom(Mox 0/ 0pes) -
1-s53012| £7HE AM3x12/10A) 210

E-Ring(E2.5/10pcs)

IN—V% A
Part Names Description (FHA)
TyMM3x2.4/10A)
1-N3024 Nut(M3x2.4/10pcs) 210
TyHMM3x3.3) $407 (5A)
1-N3033N Nut(M3x3.3) Nylon (5pcs) 210
1-N3033NA| FIHM3K33) H0 (F/7 I-/5 ) 315
-B Nut(M3x3 3) Nylon (Aluminium/Blue/5pcs)
1-N3033NA| TUMM3x3.3) HI7 (T3 /byk /5 A) 315
-R Nut(M3x3 3) Nylon (AIumlnlum/Red/Spcs)
1-N3033NA| TYMM3x3.3) H17 (TI3/7N ~/5\) 315
-S Nut(M3x3.3)Nonn(AIuminium/SiIver/5pcs)
TyMM3x4.3) $407 (5A)
1-N3043N Nut(M3x4.3) Nylon (5pcs) 210
1-N3043NA| 19PM3xd.3) H41 (FIS/7 I-/5 ) 315
-B Nut(M3x4.3) Nylon (Aluminium/Blue/5pcs)
1-N3043NA| F7HM3¥d3) HT (P/sb /5A) 315
R Nut(M3x4.3) Nylon (Aluminium/Red/5pcs)
1-N3043NA| 17H(M3x43) H07 (PN /S A) 315
-S Nut(M3x4.3)Nylon(Aluminium/Silver/5pcs)
1-N4045FNA T9MMdx4.S)7705 HITIYT I-/4A) 315
B Nut(M4x4.5)Flanged Nylon(Alumi/Blue/4pc)
1-NAO4sENA| TyMMAx4.S)777 HIITIT I JAA) 315
-G Nut(M4x4.5)Flanged Nylon(Alumi/Gold/4pc)
1-NAO4sFNA| TyNMAx4S)777" HIITIAVIE J4A) 315
R Nut(M4x4.5)Flanged Nylon(Alumi/Red/4pc)
1-NAOUSENA| TP MAx45)7755 HIITIAIN -/4A) 315
S Nut(M4x4.5)Flanged Nylon(AlumifSilver/4p
TyMM4x4.5) 7575 (10A)
1-NAD45F | Nut(M4x4.5) Flanged (10pcs) 210
1-NA04sF | FINMAxAS) 7555 (-7 I-f8 ) 315
-B | Nut(M4x4.5) Flanged (Steel/Blue/8pcs)
1-NA045F | FINMAx4S) 7575 (F-Ibb BA) 315
-R Nut(M4x4.5) Flanged (Steel/ Red/8pcs)
FyMM4x5.6)7777" F4IV(5A)
10PN | \t(M4x5.6) Flanged Nylon (5pcs) 210
. 7974-(M2x6x0.4/10\)
1-W200604 Washer(M2x6x0.4/10pcs) 210
7y9%-(M2.6x7x0.5/10 A\)
1W2B07051 5050 (M2.6x7x0.5110.A) 210
799%-(M3x8x0.5/10 A)
1-W300305 Washer(M3x8x0.5/10pcs) 210
1-E025 EY”Y (E2.5/10A) 158




*FEEFHE HEREIFER24F6B1HREDEHDTY,  "Kyosho Direct-Mail-Parts-Order-System" is available only for Japanese market.

RBIANPIN=") AT a2 IN—")DBATE

XINSDBAFEIBRERICRSETVWELEEETT

Ba%E O ETHUIED BLUTUESTIBATHANTS— Y P AT 3/ — Y EEA
ChLseoLk U ITEERDICETEN TEET,

= O/ — VI BETEEBAL TV BECTIRVEEE. AT —2y ME
) S N RN SBERS TEAT I ENTEET,
(REEE M UOBEIRIAMIC K 2BERTIETFR20E3A3THEZH > TR TIETWEE
WTEDEITDTFHTHELLZETW)
OERD HAIEL TRESMKS BHA) & I REEHRHBETT,
K BEIWHEIC & D REERRARAED £T 0T TR XSRBEC TEREL £ AW,

XBETFEARSE - LIAREXCIRBEBEEEX LOBHICED, ENdHBENIW
FTITDTHOMUHTTAELIZEW,

1.FFRBETERDHLLIESZ L,

FFR.BELDBEN. COBREBBEVNROWIEWRIEICTEIELL SV HFED/\—YDEEH
HNILENBATEE T, ZDRRICHEIN/BURSRBAEZ B EICRDEBANRL—XITHEDEY,

. T oA
BETCEBNDOBETORBDIAY FAVIN—YEEET chENSRERLADET

BIETTHED/I YD R RRTINIESTBEATOH. REDIA Y S+ VI —YEEE E BT NEZDIE TEXTEXT,
TAY S VIR—YVEEBIE CHLED/N—VDRBEPHESFZEEREICTEXLLLESVW.EEERRZRESZHE LW ZITh
B TI . REHEDOCEEN . BIEICEEITUET,

K—ERER>TVWERWBEHSEWET,

7

A: RURGAETRER B: BIETHEBR/IN—V% C: TiEXN5#H3~4HT
N=YDRBLYEE EXLREZEXIAS, BERODZBED BIEIC

) #RT 5. BEFLET,
L4 AYTLY

i A =V ERE
i DREEZD
1 ATYh—h
! BENTY,
I

\ J

2.BEICTITHEVERIE RosETcHEISEERSTHBATEEY,

BIEITIBRWSEE REAR—LR—IADREA Y T3y THSERUIAHLIEE L,

p
A9 —RXY MTREICHULAD http://kyoshoshop-online.com

KYOSHOR—LR—I DA VTV I ANS
REAYZAayT x5 )y LT\l
M AEEZQRI—RZEF THARAATUVLE
CEBEEYAMNITFIVERATELEIMNEEE
HEANDSZHELIZE L,

A4 av I (AT —% Y N) THEL
ONLINE SHO S anosaneERE LS g
FIFZIW)DSEBCWIEIFTETDTTHIA
=191

RERatt
T243-0034 #F/IREAHMHTF153

OKHVWAtIF1I——HEREET
B 046-229-4115 Z{1kE : A~ (fRBE%ZR<)13:00~19:00



The service mentioned below is available only for Japanese market.

IR ML TR ADBMV A R

— e

BT, #ELTHTEFLVDHLEVREET *“L\i Lfcb. TBAWREWE
RFEEE ey, RE1—Y—HEABNGRVEEE
RE1I—Y—HBABENEHVEEORIE. HEFEL 7‘17‘1(75\ TEEDHEEWEE AR
ICRHEBEZTERADD A, FAXEIEBETExY < LETL

RENDHSRWSHET rﬁﬁl—'ﬂ“—*ﬁ?ﬁgj
REICBEVESEDRIE. TREI—T—HERZEICTERS T
BRIVWEEDRIE. BFiciEam i BukEHAEE % B %@52.\ #8537 HUREREAZE ONR— I, 17128 S, 3P
(F—No)ZRWBGE, BEIXEFMICHEMSELEEL,

szcosmnaeid:046-229-4115 =msmcosmuatis Am~2mERESEER<)13:00~19:00,
rxcosmoat:046-229-1501 gL mpen sensnsron s, aue nusnie
FECOBMOEEE T 243-0034 R IR BEAT f1F153 REKNSH 1—Y K=

............................................................................................ B R A ool

SHVESEAR

SEVWEERMIE. FAXEIFEMETE XIS EL, EEHFES RECRADOIAEZEBEL TREEET,
BXOFEIE. SAVEGEABOIC—ZREL LT

[ & No.30068 B ULTIMA RB6 )
AL | @ - R B wm & A B
gﬁfﬁ A—h—% i BRI E gy
JUhF
K4 R/CEE # -3
cEE |
s i
%ng o5 ( ) FAX ( )
HE~§HE(??$EI%T9?<)13 00~19:00 CEHE K AT AL BRI : tH | 2{FNo.marm )
N
BRIVWEETEAR 81 RESEEOR— P REES(F—No)EALSLL HANCBAMITIRALEE,
\_ J

*REEHRRHTIE. BEROBAABROFREICAZANTEYET. BEHRELY D, EXRUEHVELZBE L THY AEFHROBEABRICOEE LTI, (N~C)DIBEZRERMTE=FIC M
LIEYVBIRT2E53G LB EEA. ()BEROBEFDEFELZZIIRE, QERICEDEMREREZVTEE. Q)T —ERXDRHDHLHDEFLICHTT 158,



THE FINEST RADIO CONTROL MODELS

RER—LR—Y

www.kyosho.com
RERA et
T243-0034 &) EEATHMF153
[ —h—iEEOMEBRERFELT @ 1 — U —IHKEBEEEEE 046-229-4115
ZRER/ICEELHFL &S, | BEWEEE  FE~SBMEBAZER<)13:00~19: 00

60111208-1 PRINTED IN JAPAN



	30068-T01_ULTIMA_RB6_IM_ 1
	30068-T01_ULTIMA_RB6_IM_ 2
	30068-T01_ULTIMA_RB6_IM_ 3
	30068-T01_ULTIMA_RB6_IM_ 4
	30068-T01_ULTIMA_RB6_IM_ 5
	30068-T01_ULTIMA_RB6_IM_ 6
	30068-T01_ULTIMA_RB6_IM_ 7
	30068-T01_ULTIMA_RB6_IM_ 8
	30068-T01_ULTIMA_RB6_IM_ 9
	30068-T01_ULTIMA_RB6_IM_10
	30068-T01_ULTIMA_RB6_IM_11
	30068-T01_ULTIMA_RB6_IM_12
	30068-T01_ULTIMA_RB6_IM_13
	30068-T01_ULTIMA_RB6_IM_14
	30068-T01_ULTIMA_RB6_IM_15
	30068-T01_ULTIMA_RB6_IM_16
	30068-T01_ULTIMA_RB6_IM_17
	30068-T01_ULTIMA_RB6_IM_18
	30068-T01_ULTIMA_RB6_IM_19
	30068-T01_ULTIMA_RB6_IM_20
	30068-T01_ULTIMA_RB6_IM_21
	30068-T01_ULTIMA_RB6_IM_22
	30068-T01_ULTIMA_RB6_IM_23
	30068-T01_ULTIMA_RB6_IM_24
	30068-T01_ULTIMA_RB6_IM_25
	30068-T01_ULTIMA_RB6_IM_26
	30068-T01_ULTIMA_RB6_IM_27
	30068-T01_ULTIMA_RB6_IM_28
	30068-T01_ULTIMA_RB6_IM_29
	30068-T01_ULTIMA_RB6_IM_30
	30068-T01_ULTIMA_RB6_IM_31
	30068-T01_ULTIMA_RB6_IM_32
	30068-T01_ULTIMA_RB6_IM_33
	30068-T01_ULTIMA_RB6_IM_34
	30068-T01_ULTIMA_RB6_IM_35
	30068-T01_ULTIMA_RB6_IM_36
	30068-T01_ULTIMA_RB6_IM_37
	30068-T01_ULTIMA_RB6_IM_38
	30068-T01_ULTIMA_RB6_IM_39
	30068-T01_ULTIMA_RB6_IM_40
	30068-T01_ULTIMA_RB6_IM_41
	30068-T01_ULTIMA_RB6_IM_42
	30068-T01_ULTIMA_RB6_IM_43
	30068-T01_ULTIMA_RB6_IM_44
	30068-T01_ULTIMA_RB6_IM_45
	30068-T01_ULTIMA_RB6_IM_46
	30068-T01_ULTIMA_RB6_IM_47

